MLog S.A. CNPJ/MF No. 13.444.994/0001-87 NIRE 33.3.0029745-6 Publicly-held Corporation

NOTICE TO THE MARKET

MLog S.A. ("MLog" or "Company"), pursuant to art. 11 and 12 of CVM Instruction 358, of January 3, 2002, as amended, hereby informs its shareholders and the market in general that it received the attached correspondence from Maverick Holding S.A. ("Maverick"), Maverick Empreendimentos E Participacoes S.A. ("MEP"), Luiz Claudio De Souza Alves ("LCSA"), Patrícia Tendrich Pires Coelho ("PC") and Bocaiuva Participações S.A. ("Bocaiuva Group"), informing that, due to the termination of the acquisition of the Marsil Mining EIRELI ("Marsil"), which took place on July 16, 2019 and was disclosed in the Material Fact published by MLog on July 17, 2019, Maverick received MEP shares previously held by the Bocaiuva Group, indirectly representing 11.39% of the Company's capital stock.

With this operation, the following relevant shareholdings were changed:

- MEP, formerly indirect holder of 41.29% of MLog shares, now indirectly holds the equivalent of 38.15% of MLog shares;

- LCSA, previously indirect holder of 39.20% of MLog shares, now indirectly holds the equivalent of 45.59% of MLog shares;

- PC, formerly indirect holder of 14.50% of MLog shares, now indirectly holds the equivalent of 18.52% of MLog shares;

- Bocaiuva Group, formerly indirect holder of 11.39% of MLog shares, no longer holds MLog shares, directly or indirectly.

The parties clarify that, with the Bocaiuva Group no longer holding MEP shares, the transaction changed the indirect composition of MLog's control, but did not seek to change the Company's administrative structure.

Rio de Janeiro, July 24, 2019

Gustavo Barbeito de Vasconcellos Lantimant Lacerda Planning and Investor Relations Officer

Rio de Janeiro, July 24, 2019

То

MLOG S.A. Rua Lauro Muller, 116, salas 2601 e 2608 Botafogo, Rio de Janeiro – RJ CEP: 22.290-906

Ref.: Notice of Increase and Reduction of Relevant Participation

MAVERICK HOLDING S.A., a privately held corporation, headquartered at Rua México, 03, 9th floor - part, Centro, Zip Code 20.031-144, Rio de Janeiro-RJ, registered with the CNPJ MF under No. 16.855.255 / 0001-76 ("Maverick"), MAVERICK EMPREENDIMENTOS E PARTICIPAÇÕES S.A., a privately held corporation, headquartered in Mexico City, No. 03, 9th floor, part, Center, Zip Code 20.031-144, Rio de Janeiro-RJ, registered CNPJ/MF under No. 23.633.769 / 0001-42 ("MEP"), LUIZ CLAUDIO DE SOUZA ALVES, registered with the CPF/MF under No. 671.167.607-68 ("LCSA"), PATRICIA TENDRICH PIRES COELHO, registered with the CPF / MF under No. 011.213.637-09 ("PC") and BOCAIUVA PARTICIPAÇÕES S.A., registered with the CNPJ/MF under No. 20.765.582/0001-04, headquartered at Fazenda Ribeirão de Areias , s/n, Rural Zone, municipality of Olhos-Agua, Minas Gerais, Zip Code: 39.398-000 ("Bocaiuva Group"), hereby, as provided for in article 11, first paragraph, of CVM Instruction 358, inform what follows.

Due to the termination of the acquisition of the Marsil Mining EIRELI ("Marsil") on July 16, 2019 and disclosed in Material Fact by MLog S.A. ("MLog") on July 17, 2019, Maverick received shares of MEP previously held by the Bocaiuva Group, indirectly representing 11.39% of the Company's capital stock. With this operation, the following relevant shareholdings were changed:

- MEP, formerly indirect holder of 41.29% of MLog shares, now indirectly holds the equivalent of 38.15% of MLog shares;

- LCSA, previously indirect holder of 39.20% of MLog shares, now indirectly holds the equivalent of 45.59% of MLog shares;

- PC, formerly indirect holder of 14.50% of MLog shares, now indirectly holds the equivalent of 18.52% of MLog shares;

- Bocaiuva Group, formerly indirect holder of 11.39% of MLog shares, no longer holds MLog shares, directly or indirectly.

The parties clarify that, with the Bocaiuva Group no longer holding MEP shares, the transaction changed the indirect composition of MLog's control, but did not seek to change the Company's administrative structure.

Rio de Janeiro, July 24, 2019

MAVERICK HOLDING S.A.

MAVERICK EMPREENDIMENTOS E PARTICIPAÇÕES S.A.

LUIZ CLAUDIO DE SOUZA ALVES

PATRICIA TENDRICH PIRES COELHO

BOCAIUVA PARTICIPAÇÕES S.A.